District Head Quarters (DHQs), Sub Divisional Head Quarters 
(SDHQs) & Block Head Quarters (BHQs) across West Bengal.  

4 Tender Fee Rs. 6000.00 (Rupees six thousand only). The amount to be 
transferred electronically as per the details given in Clause – 9, 
Section - D. 

5 Earnest Money Deposit Rs.550000.00 (Rupees Five lakh fifty thousand only) The amount to 
be transferred electronically as per the details given in Clause – 9, 
Section - D. 

6 Date of Downloading 

22.06.2021 

7 Pre-Bid Meeting date & time No Pre Bid Meeting 

Any queries will be sent to Manager (Purchase) 
(purchase@wtl.co.in)

[...]

Auditor Certificate in support of their claim. 

7. The Bidder should have positive net worth in last three financial years (FY – 2017-18, 2018-19& 2019-
2020). Auditor Certificate in support of their claim to be submitted. 

8. Bidder should submit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 550000.00 (Rupees Five lakhs fifty thousand 

only) electronically to Webel Technology Limited as per the details given in Clause – 9, Section - D. 

9. Bidder should submit Tender Fee of Rs. 6000.00 (Rupees Six thousand only) electronically to Webel 
Technology Limited as per the details given in Clause – 9, Section - D.